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NAME AGE RESIDENCE CHARGE 
Amber-Lynn ROBERGE 34 Barrie • Possess cannabis for the purpose of selling it, contrary to section 

10(2) of the Cannabis Act (CA). 
• Possess cannabis for the purpose of distributing it, contrary to 

section 9(2) of the CA. 
• Possession of a Schedule III Substance, Psilocybin, contrary to 

section 5(2) of the Controlled Drugs and Substances Act (CDSA). 
• Possession of property obtained by crime, contrary to section 

354(1)(a) of the Criminal Code (CC). 
 

Total Charges: 4 
Dawn SALAZAR 46 St. Catharines • Possess cannabis for the purpose of selling it, contrary to section 

10(2) of the CA. 
• Possess cannabis for the purpose of distributing it, contrary to 

section 9(2) CA. 
 

Total Charges: 2 
Joseph SINOGO 25 Toronto • Possess cannabis for the purpose of selling it, contrary to section 

10(2) of the CA. 
• Possess cannabis for the purpose of distributing it, contrary to 

section 9(2) of the CA. 
• Possession of a Schedule III Substance, Psilocybin, contrary to 

section 5(2) of the CDSA. 
• Possession of property obtained by crime, contrary to section 

354(1)(a) of the CC. 
 

Total Charges: 4 
Allan ARTATES 35 Toronto • Possess cannabis for the purpose of selling it, contrary to section 

10(2) of the CA. 
• Possess cannabis for the purpose of distributing it, contrary to 

section 9(2) of the CA. 
• Possession of a Schedule III Substance, Psilocybin, contrary to 

section 5(2) of the CDSA. 
• Possession of property obtained by crime, contrary to section 

354(1)(a) of the CC. 
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Total Charges:  4 

Chelsea MADOWER 24 Toronto • Possess cannabis for the purpose of selling it, contrary to section 
10(2) of the CA. 

• Possess cannabis for the purpose of distributing it, contrary to 
section 9(2) of the CA. 

• Possession of a Schedule III Substance, Psilocybin, contrary to 
section 5(2) of the CDSA. 

• Possession of property obtained by crime, contrary to section 
354(1)(a) of the CC. 

 
Total Charges: 4 

Roza SATH 36 Brampton • Possess cannabis for the purpose of selling it, contrary to section 
10(2) of the CA. 

• Possess cannabis for the purpose of distributing it, contrary to 
section 9(2) of the CA. 

• Possession of a Schedule III Substance, Psilocybin, contrary to 
section 5(2) of the CDSA. 

• Possession of property obtained by crime, contrary to section 
354(1)(a) of the CC. 

 
Total Charges: 4 

Thanh Cuong TRAN 36 Brampton • Possess cannabis for the purpose of selling it, contrary to section 
10(2) of the CA. 

• Possess cannabis for the purpose of distributing it, contrary to 
section 9(2) of the CA. 

• Possession of a Schedule III Substance, Psilocybin, contrary to 
section 5(2) of the CDSA. 

• Possession of property obtained by crime, contrary to section 
354(1)(a) of the CC. 

 
Total Charges: 4 


